₹100,000/- (Rupees one hundred thousand each) for attending any meeting of the Board or any of 
its duly constituted Committee’s  subject to a maximum of ₹800,000/- (Rupees eight hundred 
thousand only)in any financial year and a profit linked commission of upto 0.50% of the Net profit 
of the Company subject to a maximum of ₹ 2,100,000/- (Rupees Two million One hundred thousand 
only) in any financial year.  

Date of first 
appointment on 
the Board 

January 2, 2026 

Shareholding in 
the Company 
including 
shareholding as 

Nil 

Particulars Ms. Vidya Krishnan                    
a beneficial 
owner as on 
date of notice